
ORDINANCE No. i 8 9 5 1 2 
Amend contract with Brown and Caldwell, Inc. for professional engineering services for the Alder Pump 
Station Upgrade Project No. E10359, in the amount of $85,000 (Ordinance; amend Contract No: 
30003063) 

The City of Portland ordains: 

Section 1 . The Council finds: 

1. Ordinance No. 185681, passed by Council on August 3, 2012 authorized Contract No. 
30003063 with Brown and Caldwell Inc. (B&C) for engineering services for the Alder 
Pump Station Upgrade, Project No. E10359 in the amount of $357,693. 

2. Ordinance No. 186764, passed by Council on August 20, 2014, authorized amendment 
2 to contract 30003063 for additional engineering services in the amount of $352,329. 

3. Ordinance No. 188065, passed by Council on November 2, 2016 authorized 
amendment 4 to contract 30003063 for additional engineering services for the Alder 
Pump Station Upgrade in the amount of $31,767. 

4. BES requires additional services for project completion with amendment 7 to Contract 
No: 30003063 to complete the Alder Pump Station Upgrade project. 

5. Amendment 7 will increase the current contract by $85,000, resulting in a total contract 
amount of $826,789. Funds are available in the Sewer System Operating Fund, FY 18-
19 Budget, Bureau of Environmental Services WBS Element E10359 

6. The Level of Confidence in the cost of amendment 7 per Resolution 36430 is Optimal. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs: 

a. The Commissioner-in-Charge is authorized to execute an amendment to Contract No. 
30003063 between the City and Brown and Caldwell, Inc. in the amount of $85,000, in a 
form similar to the contract amendment attached as Exhibit A. 

b. The Mayor and Auditor are hereby authorized to pay for the contract from the Sewer 
System Operating Fund Budget FY 18-19 when demand is presented and approved by 
the proper authority. 

Passed by the Council, MAv n 2 2019 
Commissioner Nick Fish '1 .&J 

Paul Suto 
April 1, 2019 
Cost object - ord 

Mary Hull Caballero 
Auditor of the City of Portland By J/~uty 



v 

4 7 0 -
Agenda No. 

ORDINANCE NO. 1 8 9 5 1 2 
Title 

AmendZontract with Brown and Caldwell, Inc. for professional engineering services for the Alder 
Pump Station Upgrade~ Project No. E10359, in the amount of $85,000 (Ordinance; amend 
Contract No-:- 30003063) 

INTRODUCED BY 
Commissioner/Auditor: 

Nick Fish 

COMMISSIONER APPROVAL 

Position 2NVorks 

Position 3/Affairs - Hardest 

Position 4/Safet - Eudal 

BUREAU APPROVAL 
Bureau: Environmental Services 
Bure Head: Michael or a 

Impact Statement 
Completed Amends Budget D 
Portland Policy Document 
If "Yes" requires City Policy paragraph stated 
in document. 

Yes D No 181 
City Auditor Office Approval: 
required for Code Ordinances 

City Attorney Approval: 
required for contract, code, easement, 
franchise, comp plan , charter 

Council Meeting Date: May 15, 
2019 

AGENDA 

TIME CERTAIN 
Start time: --
Total amount of time needed: --(for presentation, testimony and discussion) 

REGULAR 181 
Total amount of time needed: 10 min 
(for presentation, testimony and discussion) 

MAY O 1 2019 CLERK USE: DATE FILED _______ _ 

Mary Hull Caballero 
Auditor of the City of Portland 

By: 

ACTION TAKEN: 

MAY 1 5 2019 PASSED TO SECOND READ1NG MAY 2 2 2019 9:30 AM. 

FOUR-FIFTHS AGENDA COMMISSIONERS VOTED 
AS FOLLOWS: 

YEAS NAYS 

1. Fritz 1. Fritz v 
2. Fish 2. Fish 

3. Hardesty 3. Hardesty 

4. Eudaly 4. Eudaly 

Wheeler Wheeler 


